GENERAL NOTES
1. MINNESOTA STATE BUILDING CODE (2020) - INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2018)

1.1. OCCUPANCY: A-3 ASSEMBLY, B BUSINESS, R-2 MULTIFAMILY, S-2 CLOSED PARKING GARAGE
1.2.  TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:VA (PROTECTED WOOD FRAME)

13. SPRINKLERED AREAS (APPROXIMATE - SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL) MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN HANGERS (FT.-IN.)
GARAGE = 36,603 S.F. —— ZONE 1
LEVEL 1 = 36,056 S.F. —— ZONE 2 NOMINAL PIPE SIZE (IN.)

= _Z NE " (1] " " " " " n " "
LEVEL 3 byt % 1 14 1% 2 2% 3 4 6 8
LEVEL 4 = 36,056 S.F. i—ZONE 4 STEEL PIPE EXCEPT THREADED LIGHTWALL NA 12-0 12-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0
TOTAL = 180,828 SF. THREADED LIGHTWALL STEEL PIPE NA 12-0 12-0 12-0 12-0 NA NA NA NA NA
1.4. INSTALLATION STANDARDS: BLAZEMASTER CPVC 5-6 6-0 6-6 7-0 8-0 9-0 10-0 NA NA NA
SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED PER NFPA-13, NFPA-14 (2016)

2. SPRINKLER PIPE TYPES: TRUSS BRG.
-WET- :I:l I:I‘I; 142' - 6"
2.1. 1"BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS I |
2.2. 1%" THROUGH 2" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS ‘ CORRIDOR
2.3. 1" THROUGH 1 1/4" BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK SCHEDULE 40 PIPING WITH THREADED FITTINGS UNIT ) 498 UNIT
2.4. 14" THROUGH 6" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK SCHEDULE 10 PIPING WITH SHORT RADIUS GROOVED i F—12L— C2 425 ’ ' A4 424

FITTINGS 7 N .
0 *

3. DESIGN CRITERIA Nz Sammy Screw 1on : LEVEL 4
3.1. RESIDENTIAL ROOMS, CORRIDORS, LOBBYS, AND SIMILAR AREAS DESIGNED TO LIGHT HAZARD $9%%, i} 133'-6"
3.2. PARKING GARAGE, MECH ROOMS, STORAGE ROOMS, AND SIMILAR AREAS DESIGNED TO ORDINARY HAZARD BE|” ; 24" + 1

" oor.”y A.T.Rod

GROUP 1 gt 2=l ; —— —1l s
3.3. REMOTE AREA REDUCTIONS HAVE BEEN TAKEN WHERE APPLICABLE PER NFPA 13 SEC. 11.2.3.2.3 8| 7 1 |
3.4. SPRINKLERS REQUIRED IN ALL BATHROOMS INCLUDING ONES LESS THAN 55 S.F. WITH WALLS AND CEILINGS OF A _-Screw == ’ CORRIDOR

NONCOMBUSTIBLE AND LIMITED-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS WITH A 15-MINUTE THERMAL BARRIER RATING, |7 Hanger Ring =\ Hanger Ring UNIT ) 208 UNIT

INCLUDING THE WALLS AND CEILINGS BEHIND ANY SHOWER OR TUB ENCLOSURE PER NFPA 13 SEC. 8.15.8.1.1 _AON2 24" C2 325 / . Ad 324
3.5. SPRINKLERS OMITTED IN LINEN PANTRIES LESS THAN 4 SQ. FT. WITH NO MECH. OR ELECTICAL EQUIPMENT PER 85|,/ 2x2 N ’

MN FIRE CODE 903.3.1.6.4 AND MN RULE 7511.0903 == -/’-' BLANK TILES

e N % & ’ . LEVEL 3

4. NOTES: , 7 7F 2HoleStap LOCATE SPRINKLER AT " 22 -4
4.1. ALL MATERIAL TO BE NEW AND MEET U.L. STANDARDS CENTER OF TILE !

4.2. HANGERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 (2016) - SEE PLAN FOR HANGING REQUIREMENTS 1&2 HOLE STRAP HANGER IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER IPS_AUTOGRIP HANGER (SIDE_SAMMY — =
_ (SAMMY_SCREW) SCREW T - i

5. SYMBOLS USED ON DRAWINGS: i CORRIDOR N i
196" PIPE ELEVATION AF.F C2 225 / 298 N A4 224
*12"  PIPE ELEVATION BELOW B.O.D )

. LEVEL 2
OH1) ROOM HAZARD CLASSIFICATION (ALL ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED LIGHT HAZARD UNLESS NOTED) »* MANUAL WET . \ 111 2"
\
Wood — Tl
(F1)  HYDRAULIC CALCULATION JUNCTION POINT Member STANDPIPE
Sammy / LL TRUSS SPACE BLOWN
CEILING HEIGHT Sammy 7 i N COMMUNITY CORRIDOR FULL OF INSULATION, VEST
: Vertical ~_ATRod a i ROOM 161 198 NO PROTECTION REQ'D 150
6. SCOPE OF WORK: Application LOCATION: STAIR A = PER NFPA 13, TYP.
6.1. NEW APARTMENT BUILDING INSTALLED BY PER THE 2018 IBC, 2020 MN STATE BUILDING CODE FLOW: 500 GPM
AND 2016 NFPA 13. Wood Screw Wood Screw OUTLET PSI: 100 LEVEL 1
6.2. BUILDING WILL BE PROVIDED WITH A STANDPIPE SYSTEM WITH HOSE VALVES AT THE MAIN LANDINGS FOR Hanger Ring : : m— : EL
STAIRS A&B, ALSO WILL HAVE HOSE VALVES AT HORIZONTAL EXITS REQUIRED INLET PSI: I I 100'-0
6.3. STANDPIPE SYSTEM HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO MSFC AMENDMENT [905.2.1] Main or Branch Line No Block Hanger 150.0 H
6.4. SPRINKLER SYSTEM WILL BE ZONED PER FLOOR. RN 7 E 1WU.U ]
6.5. RESIDENTIAL FLOORS 3 AND 4 ARE COMBINED INTO ONE ZONE. 2 2 ]
6.6. ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDING TO BE INSTALLED AND COVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY CPVC NO BLOCK HANGER . -
HAVING JURISDICTION AND PER NFPA 13 (2016) IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER - GASQ&GE
(SAMMY CONCRETE SCREW) u
o LEVEL- 1
89'- 4"
L]
™\ JSCALE=1/8": 1'-0"
1 1 1
— BLACK STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
CPVC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING TRUSS BRG. _ _ TRUSS BRG.
—————|RE SPRINKLER STANDPIPE PIPING 142'- 6 3/4" 142'- 6 3/4"
STAIR A STAIRB
490 491
LEVEL 4 f=f4\\\\J m////>\=? LEVEL 4
KEYPLAN 133'- 5 5/8" — — 133'- 5 5/8"
@ STAIR A STAIR B
390 391
@ X / ’x
LEVEL 3 ?=¢{\\\\J m////>\=? LEVEL 3
122'- 3 3/4" [ — 122'-3 3/4"
STAIR A STAIRB
RISER LEGEND ///ﬁ F\\\
1. 4"FROM MAIN RISER AND STANDPIPE FEED MAIN o EVEL 2 A N EVEL 2
2. 4" GOOVED 90 - \\\4 L///
3. 4"REMOTE RISER MANIFOLD PIPING 111" -17/8" — — 111 -17/8"
4. FLOOR STANDS
5. 3" VICTAULIC UNIVERSAL MANIFOLD CHECK ASSEMBLY
6. 3"TOLOWER LEVEL ZONE 1 i 1
7. 2"VICTAULIC UNIVERSAL MANIFOLD CHECK ASSEMBLY STAIR A STAIR B
8. 2"TO 1ST FLOOR ZONE 2 190 191
9. 2"TO 2ND FLOOR ZONE 3 1 —
10. 2"TO 3RD & 4TH FLOOR ZONE 4 N A/////F*
11. MAIN DRAIN PIPED TO EXTERIOR N
12. 4" DRAIN CAP WITH 1" BALL VALVE LEVEL T : ——ovEL L
13. 1" OUTLET WITH 1" BALL VALVE FOR LOW POINT DAINAGE 100°-0 m, T ' — ' 100°-0
< - t::} STAIR B H
Laei ] = GARAGE 0914 [ ]
| , o k \ L
= //ﬂ/ STAIR A GA&ﬁGE 001 ﬂ\\\ ]
o 1H PIPING DETAILS
® ® 21 | AE
LEVEL - 1 — N | | / — LEVEL - 1
ELV — 884| 1 O" 89'- 4" 89 - 4"
| |
GAUGE
HYDRANT
ELEV:
RISER DETAIL B C
n ., n
2 SCALE=1/4":1'-0 SCALE=1/4": 1'-0"
SCALE=1/2":1'-0" B
- . - FLOW TEST INFO:
STATIC: 102 PSI
C RESID: 99 PSI
FLOW: 1380 GPM
FIREWALL LOCATIONS NOTE: DATE: 09/16/22
@ STAIR TOWERS AND MECHANICAL CHASES ON ALL * FLOW TEST
LEVELS ARE 2 HOUR RATED ENCLOSURES INFORMATION
PROVIDED BY
ELEVATOR SHAFTS ON ALL LEVELS ARE 2 HOUR N
@ R|SER LEGEND RATED ENCLOSURES \Tf’
8" UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE (BY OTHERS) " S
(FLUSHING & TESTING OF THE UNDERGROUND SHALL BE TRASH ROOMS AND TRASH CHUTES ON ALL LEVELS 8" LOOPED ﬂ\ é pe
@ COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM HOOKUP. ARE 2 HOUR RATED ENCLOSURES WATER MAIN © m
UNDERGROUND PAPERS ARE TO BE SUPPLIED TO THE "FP" )l 2
S CONTRACTOR BY THE G.C.) (111 512" FIRE HOSE VALVE UNIT SEPERATION WALLS FROM ADJACENT UNITS z
— 2. 8"x4" GROOVED CONC. REDUCER AND HALLWAYS ARE 1 HOUR RATED ENCLOSURES >
@ 3. 4" AMES COLT C200 BACKFLOW GxG BFV w/ TAMPERS -~ WICAP&CHAN N =
4. 6"X 4" GRVD BELL REDUCER @
" " " (@)
@ 1142 5. 6" TO REMOTE RISERS AND STANDPIPES ;3;3;3;3;3;3;- 6" x 2-1/2" x 2-1/2" ROUGH c
6. 6" GROOVED COMMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH, N BRASS FIRE DEPARTMENT HYDRANT | T
FIREWALL DETAILS P B
7. 2" MAIN DRAIN PIPED OUTSIDE 886'-6" i =
3 8. HEAD BOX A7 )
EH.] g 1092 6" TO FDC ~120' 8" WATER SERVICE &V“
3 —— (BY OTHERS) >/ ;
6 0
* ALL WIRING/INTERFACING = > SYM |CNT [POSITION FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# HEAD BOX| MAX SPACING U.N.O |RESPONSE Q/VQS'% Q
1091 OF ALARMS BY OTHERS A E § @ |723 |PEND WHITE 155 | 490 |1/2" TY2236 |Tyco LFIl 2 20 X 20 QR 8" GATE VALVE @ &Q\é‘bo')
= - - .
~ ALL PIPING PENETRATING THE @ 277 PEND WHITE 200 5.60 1/2 TY323 Tyco TY-FRB 2 15X 15 130 S.F. OH |QR FLOW %VQQ
EXTERIOR WALL TO BE GALVANIZED d (53 SIDE WHITE 155 5.60 1/2" RA1564 |RELIABL DH56 2 28 X8 QR HYDRANT \/?“
< 1102 SIDE WHITE 200 5.60 1/2" TY3331 |Tyco TY-FRB 2 14 X14LH 10X100H [QR ELEV: Q\\/
[ | | | ] qsK (8 SIDE WHITE 135 8.00 3/4" TY4332 |Tyco TY-FRB 2 14 X 24 QR 884'-6" ,13
/—R|SER CLAMP 4 |324 SIDE WHITE 155 4.40 1/2" TY2334 [Tyco LFIl 2 16 X 16 QR g
' n & |127  |uPR BRASS 200 (1120 |34 TY5137 |Tyco EC-11 2 20X 20 SR 8" LOOPED Q 2
— = e == = WATER MAIN > 5
., - ot e . e el 3. - ; R O |s UPR BRASS 200 |560 [1/2" TY313  |Tyco TY-FRB |2 15X 15 130 S.F.OH [QR \;‘b >
. N ';;D'L 'A\" 5':; E N f"u N NN -;'h & |10 PEND WHITE 200 [11.20 |3/4" TY5237 |Tyco EC-11 2 18 X 18 QR ,@* o
<15.8K] 2 SIDE WHITE 155 5.80 1/2" VK460 VIKING FREEDOM |2 16 X 20 QR 0?‘ 8
3. 1632 TOTAL HEADS FIRE SPRINKLER RISER 7
SEE DETAIL 1 ON FP1
TN

RISER DETAIL

SCALE= 1/2" : 1'-0"

1

TYP. STANDPIPE

SCALE=1/2":

O"
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T 8" WATER SERVICE
@ le—"" (BY OTHERS)

|
@@ | RISER LOCATION. SEE

DETAIL 1 ON FP1

o EN)
N =3
(=}

INSTALL CENTER BAY PIPING 1'-2"
CENTERLINE FROM DECK U.N.O.
DEFLECTER TO BE MIN 9" FROM DECK

]

| = FIRE
[ | N
JVA 15N / DEPARTMENT Tt 1|
o CONNECTION ]
N LOCATION
= _J 5 i _
~1 I?F ALL OUTSIDE BAYS ARE 8" DEEP HOLLOWCORE PLANKS E.C. SPRINKLERS SPACED AT A MAX OF 20'x20' C.i| ALL OUTSIDE BAYS ARE 8" DEEP HOLLOWCORE PLANKS E.C. SPRINKLERS SPACED AT A MAX OF 20'x20'
1 6 L &
7-6
|| _—INSTALL SPRINKLER DEFLECTOR AT OR
INSTALL OUTER BAY PIPING 8" BEL%S\/\V/&TSECBSSROSO%RRADD N INSTALL OUTER BAY PIPING 8" T\
3 CENTERLINE FROM DECK U.N.O. R / MZTE MZTE CENTERLINE FROM DECK U.N.O.
3 NS & |5 &5
2 2 @ 2 2 Iy 2 2 @ 2 2 @ Iy 2 2 Iy 2 6 2 2
| j8-0 2 30 ° 16-9 3 ° 15-5 5-7 F 14-1 2 6-11 ¢ 12-9 8-3 e e 8-10 3t 12-2 7-7 13-5 < 14-9 pT 2, 811 1
MAINTAIN CENTER BAY o
CENJggAL'TTgJ HIS 2ND & 3RD FLOOR ZONE
= FEED MAINS UP, SEE
:l ] SHEET FP4 & 5

ALL BEAMS ARE 32" TALL BY 24" WIDE U.N.O.

%EAM

L

DEEP AOLLOWCORE

LC
6

[
W
e
2

ANKS
2
18-1
-2

2 @
2-11 /mf—s

|

SYM |CNT |POSITION FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# HEAD BOX| MAX SPACING U.N.O [RESPONSE
@ 723 PEND WHITE 155 4.90 12" TY2236 |[Tyco 2 20X 20 QR
@ 277 PEND WHITE 200 5.60 12" TY323 [Tyco TY-FRB 2 15X 15 130 S.F. OH [QR

(53 SIDE WHITE 155 5.60 1/2" RA1564 |RELIABL 2 28X 8 QR
< |102 SIDE WHITE 200 5.60 172" TY3331 |[Tyco TY-FRB 2 14 X14LH 10X 10 OH |QR
8K |8 SIDE WHITE 135 8.00 3/4" TY4332 |[Tyco TY-FRB 2 14 X 24 QR
o |324 SIDE WHITE 155 4.40 12" TY2334 |[Tyco 2 16 X 16 QR
ZXE 127 UPR BRASS 200 11.20 |3/4" TY5137 |[Tyco 2 20X 20 SR
O 6 UPR BRASS 200 5.60 172" TY313 [Tyco TY-FRB 2 15X 15 130 S.F. OH [QR
@ 10 PEND WHITE 200 11.20 |3/4" TY5237 |[Tyco 2 18 X18 QR
<15.8K| 2 SIDE WHITE 155 5.80 12" VK460 |VIKING FREEDOM |2 16 X 20 QR
1632 TOTAL HEADS

SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND

PIPE LEGEND

BLACK STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING

CPVC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
FIRE SPRINKLER STANDPIPE PIPING

KEYPLAN

)

LOWER LEVEL AREA B FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

2 2 0 2 2 2 0 ) 2
6-2 X 14-10 44 22 g 2-5;8{ - 19-2 -7 22 10-3 i i 7-2 7-11
~ 0-8
& SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
oho REQD IN ELEVATOR SHAFTS - MAINTAIN 8-2" CLEAR HEIGHT AREA FOR VAN ACCESSIBLE STALL 11.25 DEGREE OFFSET WITH
s ELEVATOR PITS AND ﬁ'—E;(”??'-'\'jf Cogﬁ'ég“es USED
- - ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS O TURN CO
I 22\ I~ PER MNSFC 903.31.6.2. T , , , . , ; ) , ,
10 ;&) W
2.2 212 212 22 L WAF: 2! 19- 9 1842 240 12-8 10- 9-1 A1 ° 73 ;8}(/ /0/10
x \212 14~ o1 35 5-9 ©2-7 46 el INSTALL CENTER BAY PIPING 1'-2"
.| Tos-INSTALL STANDPIPE g INSTALL STANDPIPE CENTERLINE FROM DECK U.N.O.
N TIGHT TO DECK (TYP.) L v N TIGHTTO ZECK (TYP.) L CENPER BAYS ARE 12 DEEEAOLLOWCORE PLANKS DEFLECTER TO BE MIN 9" FROM DECK
6 o 6 6 o 0 o 0 6 o 6
20-10 ¢ 14-10 19-0 2 21-0 < 2 21-0 = 21 21-0 L 21-0 “ 21-0 L
™ N | | I |:| |:| D ALL BEAMS ARE 32" TALL BY 24" WIDE U.N.O. AL?’CAbU'
—) —) —) o —rt || SPRINKLER PROTECTION REQD 0 % B0 L NS INE
D] . _ _ 1, __ b _ vl 8 -8 [ 347 AT ALTERNATE LEVELS PER - \ CEN
o | iﬁf? PSTSAFTEY), “L 270 I NFPA 13 22.15.2.2.1.4, TYP. 11.25 DEGREE OFFSET WITH 8- -\
= "SHIFT LEFT" —
e 'LSOCATION 3 I¥ T MAINTAIN CENTER BAY ?_I(_)E_)F(LIJI?_\!_'\IIE gggﬁég\ms USED |
= 7 CENTERLINE THIS
~ - ? i LOCATION
ip SN o[V &V 2 % v 2 2 2 2 o 2 2 % 2 3% 2 a2 2 2
g o ! (o@(@ X 8 S\ 4-1 % 1411 6-1  © 9-4 11-7 9-5 12-8 © 5 15-1 3&2
L ) T~ T — — 0-7
o) 38211—" | 8 5 o} 0096)* 11 —F °’ INSTALL OUTER BAY PIPING 8" - INSTALL OUTER BAY PIPING 8"
0Z -9 —— ) S -~ O CENTERLINE FROM DECK U.N.O. CENTERLINE FROM DECK U.N.O.
- H—1fio-10 - | B~ X o 75
Z>o o | T ) - Eﬁ %
o x — | O > D =k ) ,76‘
a© g N z | FE © L o of §< T Q%
L -~ = o Il ) (@) N % o - — 4
g 2 N8 % - g - <8 | — ALL OUTSIDE BAYS ARE 8" DEEP HOLLOWCORE PLANKS E.C. SPRINKLERS SPACED AT A MAX OF 20'x20'
o) ) 2
EE & Om < jg o
= = - . = < k=
_:\_%_ - - — — __I < ) =T + o
©5 REMOTE AREA#8 a 29 > -
i 4 < / b E ‘
S E & & 7 a Y Z>
(4 2, bl S - 2 L o 4L T~
i > 0
-
: X 25 =<LOWER LEVEL AREA A FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN
~ s 14 D o e 0] fae 5 x 27
AP & pfw T2 N 5w 77 §(
8 g S 8 = —_— —_ n . 1 n
| EE S EERE 3 =%/ SCALE= 1/8" : 1'-0
! = w zl. ¥03 2S 2
°I° > L - [
fm i op W %é
ofa - CEILING NOTE:
i < K ALL AREAS THIS FLOOR EXPOSED TO DECK
: X Tl
w w
" = 4 FLOORING SLOPED FOR DRAINAGE, PIPING
¥ oo N< N ELELVATIONS CALLED TO BE FROM DECKING
= o o 26 L AREAS WITH 8" CORE PLANKS IN OUT BAYS @
o e Lp i W T 72
W @ T L 2 = APPROXIMATLY 9'-8" FROM FLOOR
(@) led = ZXE X >
< % 9 = AREAS WITH 12" CORE PLANKS AT INNER BAYS @
3 sz +90nQ APPROXIMATLY 9'-4" FROM FLOOR
2o = KEYPLAN
Q% At z2 9 ALL SUPPORT BEAMS INDICATED TO BE 32"
0235 —_— SO TALL @ APPROXIMATLY 7'-8" TO BOTTOM OF BEAM
Lo 1657 >02
el |5z n
EO > [a)] —_ - ': hd ¥ hurd 2 .
Z £ w G . NOTE:
-lé:f-l-i .g_ - _J E E g 2-6 0\/9 7-1 g DeSan Area #: 8 HAZARD: OH1 1500 S.F. REMOTE AREA
o & [H W= o ~ \0 < Zone: 1 System Type: WET USED DUE TO THE USE OF
3% SEG LA N 3 Location: SOUTH PARKING STANDARD RESPONSE
o= & IEG o IV w . .
- I~ =
62 %[ o bk 3wz | 2 TP o 2 S Flowing Outlets:
BEE o %, zokm Suw = 5 0Z o owing Outlets: 6 EXTENDED COVERAGE
2@ T a I b T 22 Density:0.15 Remote Area: 1621 UPRIGHT SPRINKLERS
o <o o . Pu % Q> 29 @) Flow: 621.9 gpm @ 85.1 psi ARE CALCUALTED AT A
3 T Tho LN FE e e . . MAXIMUM SPACING OF
< 2 s o= <l %= < Calculation Safety: 16.2psi 20x20
o < h & ok Includes 250 gpm Hose allowance
& - Om Xy @)
& o) W GRID PEAKED
S % & T Su
Z 2 =S & i K °Z
- U | N —
< 5 | & & = 2 &
[m] IE -~ N P
E T b 28 \
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L
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L o
: . A /7
Design Area #.6____HAZARD: RES __| NOTE: AREAZ -5 T FPS
~one 3 Svetom Tuoe: WET FOUR MOST DEMANDING RESIDENTIAL P A
one: ystem lype: SPRINKLERS CALCULATED PER NFPA 13 @)
Location: UNIT 303 11.31.1. \l;
- i RESIDENTIAL PENDANT SPRINKLERS z
Elowqg. Outlets.R4 to Area: ARE CALCUALTED AT A MAXIMUM m
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: . . NOTE: - ; : NOTE:
Design Area #:2 HAZARD: RES FOUR MOST DEMANDING Design Area #.5 HAZARD: LIGHT 75 LINEAR FEET

Zone: 4 System Type: WET RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLERS Zone: 4 System Type: WET CORRIDOR CALC PER
Location: UNIT 407 CALCULATED PER NFPA 13 11.3.1.1. Location: 4TH FLOOR SOUTH HALL NFPA 1311.2.3.3.5

RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALL , . EXTENDED COVERAGE
SPRINKLERS ARE CALCUALTED Flowing Outlets: 3 . SIDEWALL CORRIDOR
AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF Density:0.10  Remote Area:497 SPRINKLERS ARE
16x16 LOCATED A MAXIMUM OF Flow: 182.4 gpm @ 84.8 psi CACLUCATED WITH A

Flowing Outlets: 4
Density:0.10 Remote Area:423
Flow: 190.3 gpm @ 90.8 psi

Calculation Safety: 11.1psi 12" FROM THE DECK U.N.O. Calculation Safety: 17.2psi MAXIMUM SPACING OF
Includes 100 gpm Hose allowance Includes 100 gpm Hose allowance 8x28 UN.O.
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q8K |8 SIDE WHITE 135 8.00 3/4" TY4332 |Tyco TY-FRB 2 14 X 24 QR
4 (324 SIDE WHITE 155 4.40 1/2" TY2334 |Tyco LFII 2 16 X 16 QR
ZXE 127 UPR BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5137 |Tyco EC-11 2 20 X 20 SR
O 6 UPR BRASS 200 5.60 1/2" TY313 Tyco TY-FRB 2 15X 15 130 S.F. OH |QR
10 PEND WHITE 200 11.20 3/4" TY5237 |Tyco EC-11 2 18 X 18 QR
<15.8K] 2 SIDE WHITE 155 5.80 1/2" VK460 VIKING FREEDOM |2 16 X 20 QR
1632 TOTAL HEADS
RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS IN
UNITS SPACED AT A MAX OF 16'x16' UNO Design Area #:4 HAZARD: RES NOTE:
. —— FOUR MOST DEMANDING
LFII, STANDARD SPRAY TY-FRB & DH-56 Zone: 4 System Type: WET RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLERS
SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS SET A 12" MAX Location: 4TH FLOOR NORTH HALL CALCULATED PER NFPA 13 11.3.1.1.
FROM DECK ; ‘
— : = \ ; RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALL
‘ 3 Flowing Outlets: 4
VIKING VK460 AND TYCO EC TY-FRB \ — Densitv: Remote Area: SPRINKLERS ARE CALCUALTED \
TY-4332 SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS INSTALLED ensity:0.10 ~ Remote Area:354 AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF ) Contract No.
FROM 4" TO 6" FROM CEILING — Flow: 170.2 gpom @ 67.0 psi 16x16 LOCATED A MAXIMUM OF
[ P — : Calculation Safety: 34.9psi 12" FROM THE DECK U.N.O. ( : 2 2 _ 1 O 8
\ Includes 100 gpm Hose allowance
L T
CEILING NOTE: Drawing Date: 4/3/2023
UNITS & COMM SPACES @ 9-0" U.N.O. . _ -
UNIT SOFFITS @ 8'-0" ; Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0
CORRIDORS @ 102" PIPE LEGEND

Drawn By: J.V.G.
PIPING ELEV. NOTE: BLACK STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING

LEVEL 4 AREA B FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

INSTALLED IN WALLS RISING FROM FIRE SPRINKLER STANDPIPE PIPING SCALE= 1/8":- 1'-0" . Approval By: MARSHAL DIV.

HEIGHT OF SPRINKLER HEAD ELEVATION
NOTE THIS PAGE
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